
No. CODE DESCRIPTION 

1 3990100351 TORX SCREW SUS M4X20 

2L 
２R 

3952080021 
3952080022 

GRIP COVER LA AVX 
GRIP COVER RA AVX 

3 3952086016 RATCHET (POM) 

4 3951200035 MAIN SUWITCH SPRING A 

5 3990100318 SCREW SUS M3X14 

6 3990100149 CAP SCREW SUS M4X25 

7 3990100350 TRUSS TORX SCREW SUS M4X12 

8 3950215011 ACCELERATOR LEVER B RD  

9 3950900022 ACCELERATOR LEVER A AVX 

10 3950100018 ACCELERATOR STUD  

11 3990500106 E-RING φ７ 

12 3993092002 Ｏ-RING Ｐ－5/ＨＳ75 

13 3950100016 MAIN SWITCH SHAFT Ａ ＡＶＸ 

14 3950200001 STUD FOR HANDLE Ａ ＡＶＸ 

15 3993592112 Ｏ－RING ＡＲＰ－１１２/ＨＳ７５ 

16 3990100150 CAP SCREW SUS Ｍ４Ｘ１０ 

17 3951100103 HOOK FOR LOCKING BRACKET   

18 3950103005 COLLAR Ａ ＡＶＸ 

19 3990100050 SETING SCREW Ｍ３Ｘ2.5 

2019.10.07 Nippon Sensuiki Co.,Ltd 

FRONT BODY avx  ①   

1 

2R 
3 4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

12 
13 

14 
15 

9 

16 
17 

18 

19 20 

21 

22 
25 

26 
27 

29 

28 

24 

30 

11 

16 
17 

15 

22 

6 

1 

2L 

31 

32 

33 

34 

39 

23 

36 
37 

38 

35 

No. CODE DESCRIPTION 

20 3950103006 COLLAR Ｂ ＡＶＸ 

21 3952015100 MAIN SWITCH Ａ 

22 3950908001 GRIP HANDLE Ａ ＡＶＸ 

23 3950909001 FRONT RING Ａ ＡＶＸ 

24 3990100151 CAP SCREW SUS Ｍ４Ｘ15 

25 3952400007 TEFRON WASHER Ｍ８ 

26 3990500005 WASHER SUS Ｍ８Ｘ１６ 

27 3950100017 SPEED CONTROLLER SHAFT Ａ ＡＶＸ 

28 3952400001 INDICATOR WINDOW (ACRYL) 

29 3990100351 TORX SCREW SUS Ｍ４Ｘ20 

30 295090９200 FRONT COVER ＳＵＢ-ＡＳＳＹ ＡＶＸ 

31 3950200002 STUD FOR HANDLE Ｂ ＡＶＸ 

32 3993592011 Ｏ－RING ＡＲＰ－０１１/ＨＳ７５ 

33 3100101101 PLUG (A) : 3/8 FOR L.P. 

34 2959900010 RELIEF VALVE ASSY FOR AV-2/AVX 

35 3958000038 INDICATOR ASSY (LED CIRCUIT) 

36 3950900021 PLATE FOR STUD A 

37 3999870001 CABLE RETAINER 

38 2952080060 BATTERY BRACKET SUB-ASSY 

39 3993592269 O-RING ARP-269/HS75 

40 3990500018 WASHER SUS M4X8 

x 4 

40 



No. CODE DESCRIPTION 

40 3952400010 SPEED CONTROLLER COLLAR A AVX 

41 3952400012 MAIN SWITCH COLLAR A AVX 

42 3990100110 SCREW  M3X10 

43 3952080050 SWITCHING ARM B AVX 

44 3952080208 SWITCHING ARM A AVX 

45 3952080056 CIRCUIT BORD HOLDER C AVX 

46 3958000039 CONNECTING WIRE 

47 3990100204 SCREW M2X4 SUS304 FOR AV-2 

48 3990100701 NUT SUS M3 

49 3990100380 SCREW M3X8 

50 3990100110 SCREW M3X10 

51 3952080051 POSITIONING BRACKET A AVX 

52 3990100453 LOW HIGHT SCREW M3X5 

2020.06.04 Nippon Sensuiki Co.,Ltd 

FRONT BODY avx  ②   

No. CODE DESCRIPTION 

53 3052400005 TEFRON WASHER φ6.2 

54 2958000124 CONTROL CIRCUIT ASSY 

55 3952080108 SWITCH ARM (POM) 

56 3990100138 TAPPING SCREW M3X8 

57 3951900015 SWITCH MAGNET ASSY 

58 3990100088 SCREW M3X6 SUS304 FOR AV-2 

59 3951100201 WATERPROOF & RADIATION COVER (AL) 

60 3990100089 TRUSS SCREW SUS M3X6 

61 3990100062 WASHER SUS M3.3X8X0.5 

62 3990100610 SPACER FOR FRONT BODY AVX 

63 
64 

3950900020 
3952080204 

CIRCUIT BORD BRACKET B AVX 
CIRCUIT HOLDER FOR AVX 

60 

59 

55 

56 

57 

58 

54 

53 

52 

40 

41 43 

42 44 

45 

47 

62 

49 

63 

49 

50 

51 

48 

61 

46 

64 



No. CODE DESCRIPTION 

1 3990100901 SCREW W/WASHER M3X15 

2 3952900001 CABLE RETAINER SVX-3 

3 3990100380 SCREW M3X8 

4 2998100201 MOTOR DRIVER CIRCUIT BORD VER2 AVX 

5 3993592269 O-RING ARP-269/HS75 

6 3950909002 REAR RING A AVX 

7 3990100068 TAPPING SCREW ＢＫ ＦＥ M4X15 

8 3990100021 WASHER SUS304 M4 

9 3951100012 COOLING FAN A 

10 2950900101 MOTOR ASSY 52V ４２４W VER2 AVX 

11 3990100340 TAPPING SCREW M4X18 

12 3995090002 GEAR ASSY FOR MOTOR AVX 

13 3990100067 TAPPING SCREW BK FE M3X8 

14 3951100001 BEARING RETAINER (SUS304 AVC015) 

15 3990200001 BEARING 6000HZ 26OD (NSK)(GRADE 0) 

16 3950000005 CLUTCH AXLE MOTOR ASSY 

17 3990100318 SCREW M3X14 

18 3990100022 RETEINING RING C CLIP CLUTCH 

19 3951300010 GEAR CASE A FOR AVX 

20 3953000000 SEAL HOLDER/(C3604 AVC013) 

2019.07.05 Nippon Sensuiki Co.,Ltd 

REAR BODY  avx    

No. CODE DESCRIPTION 

21 3951100005 SEAL RETAINER(B)(SUS304AVC-012B) 

22 3990100093 PIN (3X16) 

23 3993900001 0513-24 ROTATION SEAL L 

24 3993000120 O-RING SEAL(AS568-120 HS-50) 

25 3990100066 COUNTERSUNK TAPPING SCREW M3X8 

26 3950100004 JOINT FOR PROPELLER SHAFT (C3604NI) 

27 3990100012 WASHER SUS M5 

28 3950004008 CLUTCH RETAINER SCREW (SUS304) 

29 3999870001 CABLE RETAINER 

30 2951100010 CLAMP ASSY FOR AVX 

31 3990100603 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M4X10 

32 3993592156 O-RING ARP-156/HS75 

33 3993000152 O-RING FOR GEAR CASE HOUSING 

34 3950300001 SPACER FOR GEARCASE A AVX 

35 3952080003 CLAMP RING (PBT G30 AVC119) 

36 3952080012 GEAR CASE RETAINER 

37 3993000236 PROPELLER AXIS O-RING (SMALL) 

38 3990100021 WASHER SUS M4 

39 3990100069 TAPPING SCREW M4X14 

40 3993000239 PROPELLER AXIS O-RING (LARGE) 

41 3952080045 PROPELLER COVER FOR AVX 

42 
43 

3990100118 
2950909211 

TORX SCREW SUS M4X8 
REAR BODY SUB ASSY 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

9 

17 

16 

19 

21 

15 
23 

24 

22 

27 

28 

26 

31 

25 

5 
x 3 

x 3 

11 

x 4 

17 

18 
20 

x 4 

29 
32 

33 
34 

33 

35 
36 

37 

38 

39 

40 
41 

42 
43 

31 

30 x 8 

30 



No. CODE DESCRIPTION 

1 3993592172 O-RING ARP-172/HS75 

2 3990100414 TRUSS SCREW M4X15 

3 3993390504 O-RING S-4/HS50 

4 3990100208 TAPPING SCREW M2X8 

5 3952080112 CONNECT RETAINER (ABS BK) 

6 2958000027 CONNECT HOLDER ASSY B (YL & WT) 

7 2958000026 CONNECT HOLDER ASSY A (RD & BL) 

8 3950100015 POSITIONING PIN 

9 3993590008 O-RING ARP-008/HS50 

10 3990100414 TRUSS SCREW M4X15 

11 2958000103 LED ASSY FOR WARNINGTERMINAL 

12 3990100089 TRUSS SCREW M3X6 

13 3990100415 TRUSS SCTEW M4X20 

14 3990100612 SPACER FOR BULKHEAD 

15 3990500012 SPRING WASHER M4 

16 3950004005 BATTERY TERMINAL SHAFT(C3604 
AVD112)AV-2 

17 3998000042 POWER RELAY FOR AVX 

18 2958000023 AV-2 BATTERY PLUG ASSY 

19 3993592007 O-RING ARP-007/HS75 

20 3952000010 BULKHEAD FOR AVX 

2018.07.09 Nippon Sensuiki Co.,Ltd 

BULK HEAD ASSY  avx   

No. CODE DESCRIPTION 

21 2958000032 POWER CABLE CONNECTOR ASSY （A) 

22 3958000120 SENSOR CONNECTOR ASSY 

23 3992280011 NYLON WEB FOR AV-1 WATER LEAK 
SENSOR 

24 3952085104 TERMINAL BASE (TLB-100W 5P) 

25 2958000112 WATER LEAK SENSOR ASSY AVX/av-2 

26 3990100138 TAPPING SCREW M3X8 

27 2958000060 DIODE ASSY FOR AVX 

28 3990100500 TAPPING SCREW Ｍ2.6Ｘ14 

29 3958000018 SOLDERLESS TERMINAL A-2 

30 3958000019 SOLDERLESS TERMINAL A-1.25 

31 2958000002 POWER RELAY CABLE No.14 

32 2958000005 POWER CABLE ASSY A 

33 2958000003 POWER RELAY TERMINAL ASSY(AWG24 BK 
L120) 

34 2958000007 POWER CABLE ASSY Ｂ 

35 3958000037 WIRE ASSY FOR AV-2 (AWG22 RD L＝320) 

36 3100101101 PLUG(A) :3/8 FOR L.P 

37 3993592011 O-RING ARP-011/HS75 

38 3990500012 SPRING WASHER Ｍ４ 

39 3990100510 NUT ＢＳ M4 

40 3990100011 WASHER BS Ｍ４ 

41 3990100320 TAPPING SCREW Ｂ－１ Ｍ４Ｘ８ 

42 3998190001 PULUG HAUSING ２Ｐ FOR CONNECT HOLDER 
ASSY B 

16 

36 

27 

14 
18 

12 

1 
2 

4 

3 

5 

6 

13 

19 

9 

24 

11 
17 

8 

9 

7 

37 

10 

25 

15 

15 

28 

26 

41 
40 

39 

38 

34 

22 

21 

31 

29 

30 

x 4 

x 4 23 

32 

33 

x 2 

x 8 

35 

42 

20 

x 2 

x 2 

x 2 



No. CODE DESCRIPTION 

1 3954000000 SPACER FOR BATTERY AVX 

2 3998100121 BATTERY  FOR AVX Li-ion  NFS 

3 3951900215 CARRYING HANDLE  Li-ion 

4 3990100409 TRUSS SCREW M4X6 

5 3999800002 COLLAR  

6 2951900007 BATTERY CASE ASSY AVX 

7 3999800010 GURD LINER L65 

8 3992980095 NYLON BAND BK 

9 3998000096 LOW PLOFILE FUSE 20A 

10 3998000097 SOCKET  FOR FUSE 

11 3958000014 SOLDERLESS TERMINAL 5.5-S3 

12 2958000025 BATTERY SOCKET ASSY AV-2 

13 3959000047 CONTACT PIN 

14 3958000049 CONNECTOR BODY FOR CHARGING 

15 3958000048 FIXTURE S 

16 
17 
18 

3952900001 
 
3990100153 

CABLE HOLDER SVX-3 
SOLDERLESS TERMINAL 5.5 
CAP SCREW M3X3 

2014.09.19 Nippon Sensuiki Co.,Ltd 

Li-ion BATTERY  50.4v-27Ah  avx  

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

3 

1 

18 

5 

13 

4 

17 

12 

14 

15 

8 

9 

8 

10 11 

7 
6 

16 



No. CODE DESCRIPTION 

1 3990100100 SCREW (SUS304 M3X10) 

2 3952086025 PANEL FOR AVX SADDLE (ABS) 

3 3952086017 GRIP FOR SADDLE LEVER 

4 3952086005 COVER FOR SADDLE LEVER (ABS) 

5 3952086116 RATCHET FOR AVX 

6 3951200013 RATCHET SPRING 

7 3990100602 TAPPING SCREW M3.5X12SUS 

8 3952086013 SWITCH BAR (ABS) 

9 3952086015 HOLDER FOR SWITCH LEVER ABS FOR 
SADDLE 

10 3952086118 SWITCH CAM (POM) FOR SADDLE 

11 3990100501 TAPPING SCREW M3 x 12 

12 3952086100 SADDLE FOR AVX 

2019.10.16 Nippon Sensuiki Co.,Ltd 

SCOOTER SADDLE  avx   

1 

2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 

8 

10 

12 

13 

15 

9 

16 
17 

19 

24 
14 

21 

22 

23 

7 

4 

11 

7 

2 

20 

14 

18 

20 

23 

24 

24 

No. CODE DESCRIPTION 

13 3990100005 BOLT/SADDLE M8X40 SUS 

14 3952086006 MOUNT KNOB WITH NUT M8 SUS 

15 3952086011 WING ABS 

16 3952086008 WING ADJUST AXIS 

17 3952086009 WING CENTER AXIS 

18 3990100012 WASHER SUS M5 

19 3990100750 U NUT M5 SUS304 FOR SADDLE 

20 3952086007 KNOB/ADJUSTAXIS WITH NUT M5 

21 3954600006 LABEL FOR SPEED CONTROL 

22 3950108001 SHAFT FOR SADDLE A  AVX 

23 3990100801 NUT W/FLANGE  M6 

24 3990100803 LOCKING NUT M6 


